All information in this announcement relating to Ms Ye Qing, Ms Jiang Ying (江滢) and/or Cave

Investment Pte. Ltd. has been provided by AR Bioenergy. In respect of such information, the

Company has not independently verified the accuracy and correctness of the same and the

Company’s responsibility is limited to ensuring that such information has been accurately and

correctly extracted and reproduced in this announcement in its proper form and context.

2.1. AR Bioenergy is a private limited company incorporated in Singapore on 2 August 2022. As at the

date of the Investment Agreement and immediately prior to the Initial Subscription, AR Bioenergy

has an issued and paid-up share capital of S$1,168,376 comprising 1,168,376 AR Shares, 49.45%

of which was held by Ms Ye Qing and 50.55% by Cave Investment Pte. Ltd.. The shareholders of

AR Bioenergy and their respective shareholding interest in AR Bioenergy immediately before and

after completion of the Initial Subscription (“Completion”) are as follows:

Shareholder

Number of AR

Shares Held

Before

Completion

Shareholding

Percentage

Before

Completion

Number of AR

Shares Held

After

Completion

Shareholding

Percentage

After

Completion

Ye Qing 577,815 49.45% 577,815 40.00%

Cave Investment

Pte. Ltd.

590,561 50.55% 590,561 40.88%

2

Company 0 0.00% 276,162 19.12%

Total 1,168,376 100% 1,444,538 100%

2.2. Ms Ye Qing is the founder and a director of AR Bioenergy with 20 years of experience in quality

and environmental management. Ms Ye Qing is a certified senior consultant in quality management

by China Certification & Accreditation Association and she is also a member of Singapore Quality

Institute and China Association for Quality. Prior to the founding of AR Bioenergy, she was a senior

lecturer of Quality Control Circles, Fujian Province and she had also served as a consultant of

China National Tobacco Corporation and State Grid Fujian Electric Power Co., Ltd.

2.3. Cave Investment Pte. Ltd. is a private investment holding company that is wholly owned by Ms